983001 GB/DE/SE/FI

BELHO -

Spare Parts/ Ersaztteile/ Reservdelar/ VVaraosat

OMNIA-OnLiner
Serie 10.1

Oy Elho Ab
FINLAND
. +358 6 7888000
Fax: +358 6 78880048

E-mail:elho@elho.fi

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




00
SR

s
>

(10)
K
<'\\‘§«

&
(ELHO

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




Fig 1 OMNIA-OnLiner

Pos | Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs

1 Filmcutter Folienschneiden Filmklipp Onliner Muovileikkuri 825210 0

2 Frame Rahmen Ram Runko 829626 1

3 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M20 ZN 131635 12

4 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M20/21 ZN 131830 12

5 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M20x80 ZN 130598 12

6 Loadarm Ladearm Lastgaffel Nostohaarukka 829720 1

7 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X25 ZNC 130970 4

8 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 1

9 Magnet Magnet Magnet Magneetti D=20 d=4,3 S=10 805878 1
10 Spring Feder Vridfjader, bakre Vaantdjousi, taempi 843280 1
11 Sensorbracket Sensorplatte Sensorplat Anturin kiinnike 821900 1
12 Screw Schraube Sparskruv, sankt Uraruuvi DIN 963 4.8 M4X20 ZN 132478 1
13 Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 4X25 ZN 132790 1
14 Pin Zapfen Sensorplatsaxel Tappi 821920 1
15 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smodrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
16 Seeger ring Sicherilingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 50X2 132130 2
17 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 50X62X1 132410 2
18 Pin Zapfen Lastgaffeltapp Tappi 829674 2
19 Support frame Stutzen Rahmen Stodror pa lastgaffel Tukiputki 829735 1
20 Pin Zapfen Tapp Tappi Typ D1 @20 L=45 zn 820035 1
21/Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X1 132320 1
22 Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 30X1,5 132090 1
23 Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 8X80 ZN 132845 2
24 Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 8X40 ZN 132815 1
25/ Monitorbracket Steuergeratbefastigung Monitorfaste Monitorin pidike 822115 1
26 Screw Schraube Sparskruv, sankt Uraruuvi DIN 963 4.8 M5X20 ZN 132492 2
27/ Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 5/5.3 ZN 131710 5
28 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M5 ZN 131550 2
29 Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 12X60 ZN 132890 2
30 Pin Zapfen Tapp Tappi Typ B1 @30 L=125 zn 820680 2
31 Pin Zapfen Ovre lastcylindertapp Tappi 829738 1
32 Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 8X45 ZN 132820 1
33/Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X90 ZN 130385 6
34 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 16|
35/ Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 6
36 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 17|
37 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 25|
38 Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 8/8.4X24X2 ZN 131910 10
39 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 23]
40 Mud guard Schmutzfanger Skvattlapp Lokasuoja 829770 2
41 Thread flange Gangflans Kierrepelti 829619 3|
42 Lightbracket Beleuchtung Halter Belysningsfaste Valokiinnike 829830 2
43 Guard Schutz Blech Inner skydd pa ventilbord Suojalevy 829842 1
44 Bottom plate Boden Blech Bottenplat Pohjalevy 829613 1
45 Bottonplate Framre bottenplat Pohjalevy 829617 1

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



~
DELHO

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




Fig 1 OMNIA-OnLiner

Pos | Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs
46 Hydraulic guard Hydraulic Schutz Hydraulskydd Suojapelti 829860 1
47 Female knob Schraubgriff Stjarnvred Tahtimutteri WN450 M8x20 139012 4
48 Bracket tube Stutzen fur kabel Stodror for kabel Tukiputki 829620 1
49 Rubberized clips Gummi-Bandschellen Monteringsband Asennuspanta 03-LEP-22 147054 4
50/ Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M5x12 ZN 130601 4
51 Bracket Befestigung Hallare for lasventil Kiinnike 829796 1
52 Distanc Distatnz Distans for mangdreglerare Hylsy 829798 2
53 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X140 ZN 130103 2

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



ELHO

f

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



Fig 2 OMNIA-OnLiner

Pos | Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs

1 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X60 ZNC 130040 4

2 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 4

3 Safetybar Sicherheitsbugel Pakorningsarm Laukausulaite 829900 2

4 Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 4X20 ZN 132817 2

5 Lockpin Zapfen Lastapp Lukkotappi 829892 2

6 Locking device Beféastigung Pakorningslas Lukko 829992 2

7 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X40 ZN 130688 2

8 Spring Feder Dragfjader Jousi Lo=100 Dm=12,75 d=2,25 828290 2

9 Wrapparm Wickelarm Strackararm Sisakaari 829710 2
10 Washer Scheibe Plastbricka Aluslaevy B45/12x4,5 821496 4
11 Magnet Magnet Magnet (Lykketronic) Magneetti D=20 d=4,3 S=10 805878 2
12 Screw Schraube Sparskruv Uraruuvi DIN 84 4.8 M4X25 ZN 132449 2
13 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M4/4,3 ZN 131708 3
14 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 2
15 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M6X55 ZN 130692 2
16 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 4
17 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 8|
18 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X35 ZN 130900 4
19/ Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M14X120 ZN 131118 4
20 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M14/15 ZN 131805 4
21 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M14 ZN 131620 4
22 Guard Schutz Blech Kabelskyddsplat Suojapelti 828288 1
23 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X25 ZN 130660 4
24 Bracket for wrapparm Befestigung Rohr Baginfastningsror Kaaren kiinnitysputki 820579 1
25 Probe axle Welle Wampfler slapringskontakt Séahkoinen lapivienti ES30-06 148522 1
26 Adapter Adapter Adapter for elgenomféring Valihylsy 828232 1
27 Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M6X10 132505 2
28 Nut Muttern Mutter Mutteri M45x1,5 KM9 528042 1
29/ Washer Scheibe Lasbricka Aluslaatta MB9 528041 1
30 Washer Scheibe Bricka Laatta 280/45,5x1 820514 1
31 Bearing Lager Rullager Laakeri 33010/Q 140460 1
32 Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M8 ZN 131395 7|
33| Bracket Befestigung Lasplat for elgenomféring Lukkopelti 828134 1
34 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X16 ZN 130620 2
35 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X40 ZNC 130810 5
36 Washer Scheibe Hattbricka Aluslaatta 228/9 134180 4
37 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X120 ZNC 130816 2
38 Bearing house Lager befestigung Svanghylsa Kaareholkki 828132 1
39/ Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 960 10.9 M12x70 ZN 130355 6
40 Left bow Linke Bogen Vanster rambage Vasen kaari 829760 1
41/ Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X50 ZN 130330 12
42 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smoérjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
43 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X20 ZN 130965 4
44 Cogwheel Zahnrad Kugghjul Hammaspyora Z=74 M5 829744 1

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




ELHO

=
| ‘
.

o @W - \\\ 9 o

OMNIA-OnLiner.xIs



Fig 2 OMNIA-OnLiner

Pos | Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs
45 Bearing Lager Rullager Laakeri 33011/Q 140461 1
46 Oil seal Ol dichtung Axeltéatning Oljytiiviste @62x90x10 820506 1
47 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X45 ZN 131005 12
48 Nut Muttern Lasmutter fg Lukitusmutteri hienok. DIN 980 V M12x1,5 ZN 131612 6
49 Washer HT Scheibe HV Bricka HV Aluslevy HV DIN 6916 10 M12/13 131970 6
50 Hydraulic motor bracket Motor befestigung Hydraulmotorplat Moottorin pidike 829708 1
51 Upper frame Ober Rahmen Ovre ramflans Ylempi runko 829690 1
52 Right bow Rechts Bogen Hoger rambage Oikea kaari 829762 1
53/ Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X35 ZN 130980 2
54 Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 13/37 Zn 131945 2
55 Spline Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 8x7x25 132948 1
56 Cogwheel Zahnrad Kugghiul Hammaspyoéra Z=22 M5 154030 1
57/ Upper mounting bracket Befastigung Ovre monteringssfaste Ylempi kiinnityspelti 829778 1
58 Hydraulic motor Hydraul. Motor Hydraulikmotor Hydrauliikka moottori OMR 160 NF 144190 1
59 Upper guard Ober Shutz Ovre hydraulskydd Suojapelti 829780 1
60 Sensorbracket Sensorbefastigung Sensorfaste for klipposition Anturin kiinnike 829752 1
61/ Counter screw Senkschrauben 1-6 Skruv sankt 6-koloruuvi uppok. DIN 7991 10.9 M8X25 ZN 131315 1
62 Washer Scheibe Stodbricka vid oljemotor Laatta 829754 1
63 Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M8X8 132506 2
64 Sensor bracket Geber Halter Sensorfaste Anturi kiinnike 816460 2

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



Fig 3 OMNIA-OnLiner

Pos | Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs

1 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X45 ZN 131005 4

2 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 4

3 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 2

4 Hydraulic motor Hydraul. Motor Hydraulmotor Hydrauliikka moottor OMP 400, Danfoss 144160 1

5 Spline Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 8x7x25 132948 4

6 Sprocket Ketterad Kedjehjul, svets Ketjupyora Z=13 821026 1

7 Wascher Scheibe Bricka Laatta D8x34x3 828618 2

8 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 2

9 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 25X35X2 132280 3
10 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10x120 ZN 130956 1
11 Chain tighteningpin Kettenspanner Kedjespannartapp Ketjunkiristajantappi B40/16 L=84 zn 821260 1
12 Washer Scheibe Bricka Laatta 250/17x4 821266 1
13 Tightenwheel Kettenspannerrad Kedjespannhjul Kiristyspyora Z=17, TELKO 821038 1
14 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 1
15 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X0,5 132310 5
16 Sprocket Ketterad Kedjehjul Ketjupyora 5/8" Z=30 821040 1
17 Washer Scheibe Bricka Laatta d=28/8,2x5 875776 2
18 Sprocket Ketterad Kedjehjul Ketjupyora 5/8" Z=30, Z=24 821041 1
19 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 9
20 Sprocket Ketterad Kedjehjul Ketjupyora 5/8" Z=30, Z=38 821045 1
21 Joint Kettenschloss Kedjeskarv Jatke 10B 5/8" 801120 3]
22 Rollerchain Rollkette Rullkedja, rullbord drivning, 2+2 5/8" 42 rullar+1/2 lank 821080 1
23 Rollerchain Rollkette Rullkedja , rullbord Rullaketju 5/8" 158 rullar 821070 1
24 Chaincover Kettenabdecker Kedjeskydd, plast Ketjusuoja 821407 1
25 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 3]
26 Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M10x55 ZN 132669 1
27 Chain tighten plate Kettenspannerblech Kedjespannarplat Ketjunkiristyspelti 821250 1
28 Distanc Distantz Bricka Valilaatta 210,2/45x4(5) 829154 1
29 Distans Distanz Distanshylsa i kedjespannare Valihylsy 821259 1
30 Slide block Gleitekloz Kedjespannare Ketjun kiristaja 829152 1
31 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X55 ZN 130344 2
32 Distans Distanz Distans Valiputki 250/17x12 821267 1
33| Distans Distanz Spannardistans Valiputki 821252 1
34 Rollerchain Rollkette Rullkedja, 3+3 Rullaketju 5/8", 8 rullar + skarv 821082 1
35 Cover bracket Abdecker halter Kedjeskyddshallare Suojan pidike 821415 1
36 Screw Schraube Takskruv Kateruuvi DELTA 4,8x25 1200-048 252 133135 1
37 Free wheel Freilauf Frihjul Vaparyéra 821060 1
38 Latch hook Haaken Sparrhake till frihjul Séappi 821055 1
39 Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 50X2 132130 1
40 Latch wheel Sperrnabe Sparrhjulsnav Séappipyora 821062 1
41 Spring Feder Dragfjader Vetojousi 3 ,2x10x60 821069 1
42 Bracketbult Befestigung Fjaderhallarbult Pidikepultti M6 4660 133600 1
43 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smoérjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
44 Washer Scheibe Bricka vid frihjul Laatta 821063 1

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




]
(ELHO

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




Fig 4 OMNIA-OnLiner

— rwlcapet  Famate  Guommata  Puousmao  ioqzbamm | eosre | 1 |
| owester  schewe  ike  Aulata  DNiusAMSBAZN | w0 | 6 |
| SRolenabefame  Rammen  Rubosam  Ruepeymmo | gomo | 1 |
[ owasher  Schebe  Taodrowlloc laaa  owese | soxos | 4 |
| ipeamg  teger  klger  lamen  eorzRs | o | o |
| oDisams  Dsenz  Dees  vamsy | pom | 4

| tobeamng e klager  lamen  ewszRs | uowe | o |
| ZiMancoler  aprole  Wwevas  vass  ozews | exas | 3 |
[ zicow  Ds@  Pestoocforseoule ke | oo | 4 |
| Zosicer Ak Delvaseinspna Tama | usw | 2 |

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



iELHO




Fig 5 OMNIA-OnLiner

— seew  Sovawe  okSwwns  Kwsoww  DNemiosweaszN | tw0@s | 5 |
| knfeuad  Messesowzen  kwsged  Temswm | g | 1|
[ sswew  Sovawe  Pasew  Umlegnwi  DN7OCABCISAZPH | 100 | 5 |
| obotomame  Botemabmen  Botenacaswes  Pobamako | gmw | 1|
e zae [ Fimdopsosngetsp e e | 1|

| t3Seegerng  Scheringing  Lasmgforael  Varmsivengss  DN47iZXt2 | 12080 | 6 |
| iSRubepas  Gummissen  owa  mpwa | g | 1|
[ ePn zae  Fmdepsasp e g | 3

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




Fig 6 OMNIA-OnLiner

Pos | Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs

1 Twistspring Drefeder Vridfjader, vanster Vaantdjousi 157184 1

2 Twistaxle Welle Ledaxel Vaantdakseli 816554 1

3 Twistspring Drefeder Vridfjader, hoger Vaantojousi 157186 1

4 Frame Rahmenbalken Filmstrackarram Runko 816502 1

5 Pin Welle Filmhallaraxel Tappi 816356 1

6 Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 30X1,5 132090 3|

7 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6206 2RS 140264 1

8 Alu flange Lagerhause Rullhallarflans, filmstrackare MK Il Alumiinalaippa 802181 1

9 Cover Dekel Plast lock, for stédrulle Kansi 802040 1
10 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X2 132330 3
11 Axle Welle Spannstang i strackarror "L=810" Kiristysakseli 816550 2
12 Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 M8 ZNC 131920 2
13 Bearinghouse Lagergehause Ovre lagerholk Laakeriholkki 816382 2
14 Bearingplate Endplatte Gavel Laakeripelti 816318 2
15 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6202 2-RS 140224 2
16 Stretchroller Streckwalze Valsrér Kiristysvalssi Z=28 L=810 70% férstrackning 816522 1
17/Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6205 2RS 140254 2
18 Bearinghouse Lagergehause Nedre lagerholk Laakeriholkki 816380 2
19 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 7]
20 Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M8 ZN 131395 2
21 Stretchroller Streckwalze Valsror Kiristysvalssi Z=49 L=810 70% forstrackning 816520 1
22 Axle Welle Mellanstag Valiakseli 816552 1
23 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 A4 M6x50 133148 3
24 Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 32X1,5 132094 1
25 Adjustingbolt Spannscraube Instéllningsbult Saatotappi M16x1,5 (GN613 A 8) 157030 1
26 Sprin Feder Tryckfjader Painejousi d=3 Dm=28.5 Lo=90 if=9 825029 1
27 Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 62X2 132158 1
28 Upper Alu flange Ubere Lagerhause Ovre rullhallarflans Ylempi laakeripesa 816388 1
29 Lockhook Haaken Lashake Lukitushaka 822266 1
30 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 1
31 Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 A4 M 6 133233 2
32 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985 A4 M 6 133020 3
33| Distansplate Distanzplatte Stodplat Tukipelti 816390 1
34 O-Ring O-ring O-Ring O-Rengas OR 33x5 NBR 70 6405140 144986 2
35 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6305 RS 140353 1
36 Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 25X1,2 132070 1

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




Fig 7 OMNIA-OnLiner

5 Fage  Faon  Fes lapm  Esass | uam | 10 |
o Pug  Sogen  Pue  Tupa  eseaweRse | w3 |
0 e e Lssmate  ludomuten  DNoesemezy | stow0 | 1 |
(5 owg  ORng  omg  Omngas  21ex178NBR7OSH | 40 | 10 |

[ 5 Soeod  Soend  soemod  Soenod bo6otasolskColse0svaow | 144110 | 9 |
| 9 Soenodube  SoenogRow  soemodor  Soenodpuls  LISK H20400(0122062) | 4me | 9 |
| 21 Pro.ausingvave  Uberduckwemil  Tookegansas  panewptusenti | go05 | 1 |
2 g sogen  Pwes  Tupa  eestemszss | e | 1 |
| 5 Prop.boc  Prop.Vent.Gehduss  Propoonaliewventihus  Propo.ventiioo a2 | 1 |

27  Spole Scheiber Ventilspindel, fri retur till tank Kara 3CU1225010 144116 1

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



(522 Y22 27 Y22Y2aY) (10

\BAZENDNZONZ "/‘(\ia/"\if]/' o)
\ | Y A l

A |

7 ) I DIAB P12, KontakHdan I
o op : och Handsken bestlls :
[ | separat frdr |
Y N Djurle Indusiri AB I
— (3 I 360 44 Ingelstad I
T S | SVERIGE |
¥ | Tel: 996 46 £70 38050 |
I I
Delarna skickas direkt Fill |
| Lykketronic i Danmark |
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
|Best kod DIAB P12 20-20021 |
E L DIAB P12 20-21 011-HST J|
W S, =s/].
25ll= Sl kll2
dep :
5 =
E E 22
! L1
|
|
\
N % on
829530.dwg ) 19) (20)
N30 awg ‘ &

=

-

ELHO

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




Fig 8 OMNIA-OnLiner

Pos | Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs

1/ Set OMNIA-ONLINER Set OMNIA-ONLINER computer | Set OMNIA-ONLINER OMNIA-ONLINER 148660 1

2 Emergency stop Sichereits-dryckknopf Nodstopp Hatakytkin 142100 1

3 Emergency cable Notschalter kabel Nodstoppselkabel Hatakytkin sahko kaapeli 142194 1

5 Probe axle Welle Wampfler slapringskontakt Séahkainen lapivienti ES30-06 148522 1

6 Cable terminalbox Anschluss Kopplingsplint och kabel Kaapelin kiinnitysrasia 142184 1

7 Plug in term blocks Anscluss Kopplingsplint Terminaali liittimet 822152 1

8 Cable Kabel Kabel till lasventil for baklucka Kaapeli 142178 1

9 Cable Kabel Elledning med inbyggda dioder Kaapeli 142560 1
10/Sensor Geber Sensor 5,5m Anturi Min 5,5meter 142134 1
11 Bracket Befastigung Hallarbygel U-pultti @101,6 824129 1
12 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 2
13 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 2
14/Screw Schraube Sparskruv Uraruuvi DIN 84 4.8 M4 X20 ZN 132448 4
15 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 4
16 Bracket Befastigung Hallarbotten Hatakatkasin pidike 824105 1
17 Sensorcable Magnet Geber Sensor, magnet Anturi Magnetsensor L=4,5 m 822040 1
18/ Inductiv sensor Induktiv Geber Induktiv sensor Induktiivi anturi L=4,5 @318mm "CARLO GAVAZZ!I" 142130 1
19 Magnet Magnet Magnet Magneetti @20 h=10 mm 148505 1
20 Magnet Magnet Magnet Magneetti @20 h =6 mm 148506 1
21 Monitor Monitor Monitor Monitori FERABOLI-OMNIA monitor 011-8-0202 (1605) 148670 1
22 Monitorbracket Steuergeratbefastigung Monitorfaste Monitorin pidike 822115 1
23 Relay card Rele karte Relakort Relekortti 822140 1
24 E-prom E-prom E-prom E-prom E-prom ONLINER 829502 1
25 Fuse Sicherung Trycksakring Laattasulake 10A 822164 1
26 Fuse Sicherung Trycksakring Laattasulake 5A 822162 1
27 Fuse Sicherung Glassakring Lasisulake 1A 822160 1
28 Plug in term blocks Anscluss Kopplingsplint, 4 ledare Terminaali liittimet 822154 1
29 Mothercard Haupt kart Moderkort - PCB CARD Emolevy Lykketronic nr: 100-3-0074 148668 1
30 Power and Com cable Rechner Kabel El o Com kabel, Traktordel Sahko ja kom kaapeli 824272 1
31 Solenoid valveplug Solenoid Anschlauss Ventilbordsstopsel Venttiilin pistoke 822114 1
32 P12 Plug P12 Stecker P12 Handsken P12 Pistoke DIAB P12 ( 20-21011) 822092 1
33 Powercable Elkabel fér balmarkor Sahkojohto 828704 1

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




ADIOOERGE

=
(ELHO

r.xls

OMNIA-OnLine



Fig 9 OMNIA-OnLiner

Pos | Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs
1 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/2" L=800 1/2"- rak -mutter och @15mm 145358 1
2 Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Sylinteri @40/20x170 820020 1
3 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Ventilbord - Ovre motor Hydrauliletku 3/8" L= 3600 820960 2
4 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydr.slang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=270 805933 3
5 "L" Adaptor with male threaded | Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04490-04 143180 4
6 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X120 ZN 130102 3
7 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 6
8 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 12
9 Valveboard bracket Befestigung Ventilbordsféaste Venttiilipdytan kiinnike 829629 1

10 Valveblock Ventilblock Ventilbord 1620 AC Venttilipdyta Valvoil 102500213 148023 1
11 Hydraulik hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulik slang Hydrauliletku L=4300 3/8"-1/4"-3/8" 145136 1
12 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydr.slang Hydrauliikkaletku 1/4 L=2,3m 804170 1
13 Cylinder Zylinder Hydraulcylinder Hydraulisylinteri @50/30x238 146040 1
14 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=1000 90gr. 1/4"- rak 1/4" 145048 2
15 Pipe Adaptor Rohr nippel Rak rérnippa Suora perusliitin BL-15R 143212 3
16 Filter Filter Haogtrycksfilte ARGO HD 069 Korkeapainesuodatin ARGO HD 069-176 143480 1
17 Hydraulic tube Hydraulik ruhr Hydraulrér Hydrauliputki 829866 1
18 L-Adapter Winkel-Verschraubeneng L-stycke, @15mm ror L-Liitin SUHL-15 143325 1
19 Threaded eye Gewinderingstuck Banjokoppling Banjoliitin 1/2"- @15 rér SEL-15R 143201 1
20 Priority valve Vorzug - Ventil Tryckkompenserad flddesventil Prioriteettivirransaatéventtiili Qil Control VRFC3C OM .42.03.70.03 144060 1
21 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=800 1/2"- 3/8" rak-90° 145356 1
22 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06 143104 9
23 Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-tatning USIT-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 22
24 Hydraulic motor Hydraul. Motor Hydraulmotor Hydrauliikka moottor OMP 400, Danforss 144160 1
25/Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Ventilbord - Ramtilt & lyftarm Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=1000 820985 3
26 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku L=1390 808152 1
27 "L" Adaptor with male threaded | Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 3/8" - 3/8" 04490-06 143182 1
28 Male Plug Propfen Plugg Tulppa BSP 3/8" HF-3/8 143312 2
29 Lockvalve Verschluss Ventil Dubbel el lasventil kompl. Lukkoventtiili 144042 1
30 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=4200 3/8" 90 - 1/2" honkoppling 145430 1
31 Male/Female Adaptor Anschluss Junktur Liitin 3/8" - 3/8" 04010-06 143150 3
32 Dual overcentre valve Ruckschlagventil Dubbel overcenter valve Lukkoventtiili Qil Controll VBSO-DE-NN 05.42.47.03.02.35 144498 1
33|Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=2520 1/4"-1/4" rak-rak 145354 1
34 Checkvalve Ruckschagventil Hydraulventil Lukkoventtiili VSO-DE-L-05.53.03.10.09.01 501600 1
35 T Adaptor with male threaded T-Verschraubung T-stycke T-nipa 1/4" Ytter-Ytter-Ytter 143290 2
36 Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-tatning USIT-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 8
37 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 7
38 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 3/8"-1/2" 04000-06-08 143125 5
39 "T" Adaptor with Male threaded | T-Verschraubung T-stycke T-liitin ulkokiert. 3/8" 04860-6 143255 1
40 Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-tatning USIT-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 4
41/0One Way Ball Valve Ruckschlagventil Bakslagsventil Takaiskuventtiili 3/8" 144052 2
42 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 1/4"-3/8" 04000-04-06 143122 2
43 Hydraulic motor Hydraul. Motor Hydraulikmotor Hydrauliikka moottori OMR 160 NF 144190 1
44 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=3350 3/8" 90° - rak 3/8" 145034 1
45 Male/Female Adaptor 90° Vinkel Anschluss Vinkel junktur 90° Kulmanippa 3/8" - 3/8" 04510-06 143172 2

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




145136

Reducer _. Reducer - Reducer
$2.0mm -05 #2.0mm ..:.‘? £2.0mm
[ ] Q
>
2 K =
S o o
H q R 5 £
ydxr.mofor folia Hydr.motor rotate ul"‘)j r‘: = B
e 145034 __ 820960 q 2 °
€82 - & 2
o |
820085 )
B20985
145048
145048
820085
) 808152
145034
820960 ‘ 145430 ppry
[ ] =RV
I .k, I Al X
~—N
1) [¥ A
T = —
¥ P 1| R
= — =
145356 [
—
—~—
———
EP
145358

=

(

ELHO

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




E&%ﬂ:mm

Relaycard

LILTTT]

Brown
—=
Bl

Position & load

* 28 Tadgate sonser/ START
2 Wrapparm peltate 22: Bile ob loadurm
3 Cutter down 23 Levarm down/Titt
&: Cuther up 24 Table horizental
5S¢ Table forward 25 Folie 1
6: Table rear 26« Folie 2
7 Loadarm up 27: Rotation, muhi
3 Leadarm down 25 Kot alion, load, pesition
1 4 2% Prepertionilvilve, PWM
1'::
»:
13: Power 12~
Yo Power 12+
—DIAB P12
Male Eemale
12188 6 4 2 12 4L 683112
1 [ B ]
110101 i1 an
ne7583 35791
wrdtack 1 =12 Vdm 1: - 12 Volt
jGray 2 -12 Vol - 12 Volt
- 3:Free 3:Free
Grees L COM - s COM — Wot-Graenll
[attew 5 COM » S COM+m
prace ¢, 6
i 7 7
preen 3 L 3
rae o o
withe:  10: 10:
pearwimett +12 Vol N o+ 12 Volt
oraags 12t +12 Vel 12: + 12 Volt

Cabin kablage

12-pol contact
male.

A

» 5
=

Blue
Brown

1L8218.dwg

Browh

Brovn

Blue
Brovn
Dlye
Brevn
Blue

&

-

ELHO

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



829818.dwg

@ELHO

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




T iFombeoetormyaaic | Fameweimesmer  Eumanenmyouwenmie | oo 1
| owesher  Schebe  Taoglta  pewew o4 | 1o o
| 7Ruberzadcips  GunmiBandschelen  Momrmgsband  Asenuspania  O0kEPM6 | 1050 4
| oMagnewracketonbaer  ognetstepapressen  Magneetinkimke | ooma 1

| obsams  Osez  Dees  vaw oo 2
| 7Bmokt  emsgng  Guafsetimowor e | aosgo 1
| toBrmokt  bemsiung  Montorsemedubenor  womomkmmke | gooss 1
| Zilgnoacket  Gemsigng  Bopsmngsse  vaowmke | gm0 2
[ zwe wetem  Lesmate  Luusmuten  DNsesemiozN | 10 4
| oswasher  sohebe  ika  Aulata  DNiusAwomsaN | 10 4

27/Magnet Magnet Magnet Magneetti D=20 d=4,3 S=10

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



Balerotator Abladevorichtung Svangramp Kaantava pudotusramppi
Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike | Kvalitet NO Pcs
1 Wheel complete Reifen komplet Hjul kompl Pyora taudellinen Hadsten 6805 458009 1
2 Wheel axle Rad Acshe Hjulaxel Pyodraakseli 827434 1
3 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 10.9M12x60ZNC 130346 2
4 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 4
5 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-10 M12 ZN 131610 2
6 Bale rotator 2005 Ballenaufricher 2005 Svangramp 2005 Paalinkaantaja 2005 827410 1
7 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 25/28 L=15 140050 2
8 Roller Valzen Avlastningsvals, lang Valssi 809620 1
9 Roller braket Befastigung Fréamre valsfaste Valssien kiinnike 827440 1
10  Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M10x40 ZN 132665 2
11 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 4
12 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 6
13 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 6
14 Bracket Befastigung Ledtapp Kiinnike 827420 1
Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs
1 Washer Scheibe Tatningsbricka till hjullager Aluslevy Z 205-30 140905 1
2 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6205 140250 1
3 Tyre Reifen Dack Rengas 5.20x10 458010 1
4 Inner tube Schlauch Slang Sisarengas 458011 1
5 Rim Felge Falg Vanne 458006 1
6 Distans Distanz Distanshylsa till hjullager Valihylsy @ 30/26 L=50.2 140906 1
7 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6304 140340 1
8 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 1
9 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 1
10  Screw cup Staubschytz Navkapsel Polysuoja 252mm 458060 1

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




118452.dwg

=
rVELHO




Balmarker Ballenmarkierer Balmarkor Paalin merkkari

[ 3 Tweapn  Gewngsbozen swswng e | gmma | 1|
5 Fame  Ramen Spuem R g | 1
[ 0 okt  elsigng e pgke | game | 1|
[ 41 Swew  sowawe  okSwwhg  Kwsouw  DNG38SMsxiozN | 10603 | 2 |

(5 Pug  Seodose  Hromenkommt  psoe  eme | w2 | 1 |
19 Spmcap  Spayuse  Spoymumsyosnysa sy | emm | 1 |
| 23 Soenodpn  Soenodgpson  Sorodstng  Sonognaser | s | 1|
5 N wee  soppig  paayupa  Dlzaez | a2 | 1|

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



828702.dwg

ﬁELHO

xls

OMNIA-OnLiner



Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs
1 Jack Stutzfuss Stodfot Tukijalka 829950 1
2 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X100 ZN 130090 2
3 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 4
4 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 4
5 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X80 ZN 130370 1
6 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 3
7 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 6]
8 Spring Feder Dragfjader Jousi Lo=100 Dm=12,75 d=2,25 828290 2
9 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X50 ZN 130330 2
10 Jacksupport Stutzfuss Befastigung Stodfotsfaste Tukijalan kiinnike 829952 1

I

829930.dwg

7

>N

ELHO

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls



Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs
1 Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 32X1,5 132094 4
2 Pin Welle Filmhallaraxel Tappi 816356 4
3 Adjustingbolt Spannscraube Instéllningsbult Saatotappi M16x1,5 (GN613 A 8) 157030 4
4 Sprin Feder Tryckfjader Painejousi d=3 Dm=28.5 Lo=90 if=9 825029 4
5 Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 62X2 132158 4
6 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6305 RS 140353 4
7 Upper Alu flange Ubere Lagerhause Ovre rullhallarflans Ylempi laakeripesa 816388 1
8 Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X2 132330 12
9 Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 30X1,5 132090 12
10 Cover Dekel Plast lock, for stodrulle Kansi 802040 4
11 Alu flange Lagerhause Rullhallarflans, filmstrackare MK 1 Alumiinalaippa 802181 4
12 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6206 2RS 140264 4
13 Frame for Warp rollers Ram for extrafilms hallare Muovinrullan telinerunko 823930 1

| |
= =

~/

-

ELHO

OMNIA-

OnLiner.xls



Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Kvalitet NO Pcs
1'Hydr.Accumulator Hydrospeicher Hydraulackumulator Painekello 0,71R 1/2 30 bar 143390 1
2 Nut Muttern Mutter lag Kuusiomutteri DIN 936-17H ZN M33x1,5 131699 1
3 Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-tatning USIT-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 2
4 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 3/8"-1/2" 04000-06-08 143125 2
5 Female/Female Adaptor Anschluss Dubbeljunktur Jatkonippa 3/8"-3/8" 04020-06 143145 1
6 M.F. Revolving-M "T" Adaptor T-Verschraubung T-junktur 1/2" Ytter-Ytter-Inner T-nipa 04880-08 143285 1
7 Quick Coupling, female Schnellkuppling Snabbkoppling 1/2" Pikaliitin C23071-08 Hona 143025 1
8 Hydraulic manometer Hydraulik manometer Tryckmatare Painemittari PAG-250-63 143370 1
9 Manometer adaptor Manometer stutzen Matarkoppling Mittariliitin MAL-10 143378 1

10 Male Coupling Verschraubung Nippel Suora perusliitin 10mm rér -1/4" rak BL-10 R 143208 1
11 Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-tatning USIT-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 1
12 Male/Female Adaptor Anschluss Junktur Liitin 3/8" - 3/8" 04010-06 143150 1
13 Sequence valve Sekvensventil Sekvensventil, bearbetning Seurantaventtiili 144292 1
14 Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-tatning USIT-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 2
15 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06 143104 1
16 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8" L=2600 -1/2"hane-90gr3/8" 145044 1
17 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10x50 ZN 130932 4
18 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 8
19/Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 4
20 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X70 ZN 130050 2
21 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 4
22 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 2
23 Distance Zwischenhllse Distanshylsa Valiholkki @17/30x10 503982 2
24 Plate Platte Pickup hydrobalans plat Pelti 823870 1

?F‘\

<

21) L)
"1\
A

EEET

e
f_—d-\l
—

A ®
|

ﬁ
'||g
|||
)
1!

=\

ELHO

OMNIA-OnLiner.xls




